(100,000,000) shares consisting of three classes to be designated respectively, “Voting Common Stock”, “Non-
Voting Common Stock” and “Preferred Stock”, with all of such shares having a par value of $.0001 per share.  
The total number of shares of Common Stock that the Corporation shall have authority to issue is Ninety Eight 
Million (98,000,000) shares.  The Common Stock shall consist of two classes, being Ninety Five Million 
(95,000,000) Class A Voting Common Shares and Three Million (3,000,000) Class B Non-Voting Common 
Shares. The total number of shares of Preferred Stock that the Corporation shall have authority to issue is Two 
Million (2,000,000) shares.  The Preferred Stock may be issued in one or more series, each series to be